The ongoing interest in these areas is fueled by the 
high market value of gold and the potential for discovering new 
deposits, making them important targets for geological and 
metallogenic studies.

3. Analytical methods

In order to better characterize the studied mineralizations, 
two hundred fifty-five (255) gold particles from quartz veins 
distributed in the following occurrences along the Serrita-
Salgueiro District: Santa Rosa (AL-010.vein, AL-010.
boxwork), Sítio Algodões and Algodões Mine (Al-012, Al-
013, GL-018), Barra Verde Mine and Santa locality (AL-011,